

## NBA Rookie Contract Options for Second Round Picks/Undrafted Players

### Scenario 1

#### Std 2 Year 2d Rd Rookie

Year	Age	Salary	Running Total Earnings	Notes
1	22	\$ 473,000	\$ 473,000	
2	23	\$ 473,000	\$ 946,000	RFA
3	24	\$ 5,000,000	\$ 5,946,000	
4	25	\$ 5,000,000	\$ 10,946,000	
5	26	\$ 15,000,000	\$ 25,946,000	
6	27	\$ 15,600,000	\$ 41,546,000	UFA/3rd Contract
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 41,546,000</b>		

Summary: Sign your third NBA Contract at Age 27 having made approx: \$41,546,000

### Scenario 2

#### 3 Year Second Rd Rookie

Year	Age	Salary	Running Total Earnings	Notes
1	22	\$ 473,000	\$ 473,000	
2	23	\$ 437,000	\$ 910,000	
3	24	\$ 473,000	\$ 1,383,000	RFA
4	25	\$ 15,000,000	\$ 16,383,000	
5	26	\$ 16,050,000	\$ 32,433,000	
6	27	\$ 17,173,500	\$ 49,606,500	
7	28	\$ 18,375,645	\$ 67,982,145	UFA/3rd Contract
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 67,982,145</b>		

Summary: Sign your third NBA Contract at Age 28 having made approx: \$67,982,145. Year 3 you are worse off than Scenario 1, but better all years after that.

### Scenario 3

#### Parsons Type Deal

Year	Age	Salary	Running Total Earnings	Notes
1	22	\$ 900,000	\$ 900,000	
2	23	\$ 900,000	\$ 1,800,000	
3	24	\$ 900,000	\$ 2,700,000	
4	25	\$ 900,000	\$ 3,600,000	UFA
5	26	\$ 15,000,000	\$ 18,600,000	
6	27	\$ 16,050,000	\$ 34,650,000	
7	28	\$ 17,173,500	\$ 51,823,500	
8	29	\$ 18,375,645	\$ 70,199,145	3rd Contract
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$ 70,199,145</b>		

Summary: Sign your third NBA Contract at Age 29 having made approx: \$70,199,145. You are in a slightly better financial position for years one and two (and maybe three) but then gravely worse off in every year after that.